

# Town of Johnstown

### TOWN COUNCIL CONSENT AGENDA COMMUNICATIONS

AGENDA DATE: January 3, 2022

SUBJECT: Ordinance 2021-218, An Ordinance Submitting to the

Registered Electors of the Town of Johnstown at the General Municipal Election to be held on April 5, 2022, a Charter Amendment to Require that the Proponents of Initiative and Referendum Petitions be Represented by Three Registered

Electors of the Town of Johnstown

**ACTION PROPOSED**: Consider Second Reading of Ordinance No. 2021-218

**ATTACHMENTS**: 1. Ordinance No. 2021-218

**PRESENTED BY**: Avi Rocklin, Town Attorney

#### **AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION:**

Council held a public hearing on December 13, 2021 and approved Ordinance No. 2021-218 on first reading.

#### **LEGAL ADVICE:**

The Town Attorney prepared Ordinance No. 2021-218.

#### FINANCIAL ADVICE:

N/A

**RECOMMENDED ACTION**: Approve Ordinance No. 2021-218 upon second reading.

Reviewed and Approved for Presentation,

Town Manager

## The Community That Cares

www.TownofJohnstown.com

P: 970.587.4664 | 450 S. Parish Ave, Johnstown CO | F: 970.587.0141